10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Lyndon B. Steimel — 011733

Law Office of Lyndon B. Steimel
14614 N. Kierland Blvd., Suite N-135
Scottsdale, AZ 85254

(480) 367-1188

(480) 367-1174 fax
lyndon@steimellaw.com

Attorney for U&A
UNITED STATES BANKRUTPCY COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Inre: Case No.: 2:08-bk-07465 RJH
MORTGAGES, LTD. Chapter 11
Debtor. NOTICE OF LODGING PROPOSED
ORDER

Notice is hereby provided pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9022-1(b) of the lodging of a
proposed Order Granting Motion to Withdraw as Counsel, a copy of which is attached hereto.

RESPECTFULLY submitted this 23" day of June, 2010.

LAW OFFICE OF LYNDON B. STEIMEL

/s/ Lyndon B. Steimel, 011733

Lyndon B. Steimel

Attorney for University & Ash, LLC,
Roosevelt Gateway, LLC and Roosevelt
Gateway Il, LLC

Electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court
and electronically mailed this 23rd day of June, 2010 to:

University & Ash, LLC

Roosevelt Gateway, LLC

Roosevelt Gateway I, LLC

c/o LaMar Holdings, LLC and Charles LaMar
16309 E. Fountain Hills Place

Fountain Hills, AZ 85268
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Office of the United States Trustee
230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85003

/s/ D. Michelle Delpier
81101.D05




