1 2 3	Lyndon B. Steimel – 011733 Law Office of Lyndon B. Steimel 14614 N. Kierland Blvd., Suite N-135 Scottsdale, AZ 85254 (480) 367-1188	
4	(480) 367-1174 fax lyndon@steimellaw.com	
5	Attorney for U&A	
6	UNITED STATES BANKRUTPCY COURT	
7	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
8		
9	In re:	Case No.: 2:08-bk-07465 RJH
10	MORTGAGES, LTD.	Chapter 11
11	Debtor.	NOTICE OF LODGING PROPOSED ORDER
12		
13	Notice is hereby provided pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9022-1(b) of the lodging of a	
14	proposed Order Granting Motion to Withdraw as Counsel, a copy of which is attached hereto.	
15	RESPECTFULLY submitted this 23 rd day of June, 2010.	
16		LAW OFFICE OF LYNDON B. STEIMEL
17		/s/ Lyndon B. Steimel, 011733 Lyndon B. Steimel
18		Attorney for University & Ash, LLC, Roosevelt Gateway, LLC and Roosevelt
19		Gateway II, LLC
20		
21	Electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court and electronically mailed this 23rd day of June, 2010 to:	
22		
23	University & Ash, LLC Roosevelt Gateway, LLC	
24	Roosevelt Gateway II, LLC c/o LaMar Holdings, LLC and Charles LaMar	
25	16309 E. Fountain Hills Place Fountain Hills, AZ 85268	